

## राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगरतला

## National Institute of Technology Agartala

AGARTALA - 799046 (Tripura)

संख्या/No.F.NITA.2(493-Estt)/2018/Vol-II/L/983 - 88

दिनांक/ /Dated 12 /05/2023

## कार्यालय आदेश/ OFFICE ORDER

In supersession of earlier order in this regard, and based on the approval of the Competent Authority, the duties & responsibilities of Associate Dean (P&D) & HoD, Electrical Wing of Estate Section of NIT Agartala is hereby withdrawn from Dr. Priyanath Das, Professor, Electrical Engg. Deptt. and assigned to Dr. Abaniswar Chaakrabaorty, Asstt. Prof. Electrical Engg. Deptt. in addition to his normal duties till further orders.

The concerned incumbents are to complete the formalities of handing over and taking over of charges latest by 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

{Col. (Dr) Ashish Badola} कुलसचिव/ Registrar एनआईटी अगरतला/ NIT Agartala

To

- 1. Dr. Priyanath Das,. Professor,& HoD, Electrical Engineering Deptt., NIT Agartrala.
- 2. Dr. Abaniswar Chakraborty, Asstt. Prof, Electrical Engineering Deptt NIT Agartala.

## प्रतिलिपि/ Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Director for kind information of the Director, NITA.
- 2. All Deans/all HoDs,/all Sectional Heads NIT Agartala.
- 3. The Chairman, Website & Networking, NITA for information. He is requested to arrange uploading of the same in the Institute website.
- 4. The Dy. Registrar, Department of Finance & Accounts, NITA.
- 5. Personal file of the concerned officials.

कुलसचिव/ Registrar एनआईटी अगरतला/ NIT Agartala